

Harding University Scholar Works at Harding

John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence

John Allen Chalk

3-29-1966

To: James W. Lee

John Allen Chalk

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal

Recommended Citation

Chalk, J. A. (1966). To: James W. Lee. Retrieved from https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal/5113

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the John Allen Chalk at Scholar Works at Harding. It has been accepted for inclusion in John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Scholar Works at Harding. For more information, please contact scholarworks@harding.edu.



March 29, 1966

Mr. James W. Lee 3521 Wisner Flint, Michigan 48504

Dear Jim:

I regret being unable to be with you this fall but do appreciate the understanding way your brethren have worked with me on this problem. Your letter was the first indication I have had that I was not coming to Flint for the junior-senior banquet. You obviously know that any reprieve in my schedule is more than appreciated. I do regret not being informed before about this matter. Would you please instruct Gary Turner to formerly notify me about this. I did not need to come and happy that you have been able to work something else out.

• ...

I send you my very best wishes and hope for the congregations continued growth and progress.

Fraternally yours,

John Allen Chalk

JAC:1c

Return Address: P.O. Box 574 Cookeville, Tennessee 38501